
* 2007 - 2008 TIMELINE * 
 

MICHIGAN BLUE RIBBON  
EXEMPLARY SCHOOLS PROGRAM 

 
SECONDARY CYCLE 

 

DATE EVENT 
April 18, 2007       (Cancelled) East Informational Session – Oakland Schools 

Professional Development Center, Waterford, MI 
April 19, 2007       (Cancelled) West Informational Session –  

Grandville High School, Grandville, MI 
May or June 2007 Informational Sessions – Dates and Locations 

to be Announced 
June 2007 Informational/Follow-up Session - Lansing 
Wednesday, September 4, 2007 Deadline for Notification of Intent to Apply 
March - September 2007 Technical Assistance Available 
Wednesday, September 10, 2007 Evaluator Training Session - Lansing 
Wednesday, September 17, 2007 Evaluator Sample Scores Due 
Monday, September 24, 2007* Completed Applications Due 5:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, September 25, 2007 Applications Mailed to Evaluators 
Monday, October 15, 2007 Evaluator Scores Emailed to MDE 
Tuesday, October 16, 2007 West Evaluator Panel Meeting 
Thursday, October 18, 2007 East Evaluator Panel Meeting 
Monday, October 22, 2007 Review Panel Meeting 
Wednesday, October 25, 2007 Advisory Committee Meeting - Lansing 

Applicant Schools Notified of their Status Thursday, October 26, 2007 
Site Visitation Team Assignments 

November 5-21, 2007 Site Visitations Conducted 
Tuesday, November 27, 2007 Visitation Team Report Submitted to MDE 
Monday, December 21, 2007 Revised Applications Due at MDE 
Wednesday, January 9, 2008 Advisory Committee Reviews Reports and 

Nominates 2007-2008 Blue Ribbon Schools 
Tuesday, February 12, 2008 State Board Announces 2007-2008 Blue 

Ribbon Schools 
March 2008 State Recognition Ceremony 
March - April 2008 Local Building Award Ceremonies 

 
Mail Applications to: 
 

Rick Jones, Michigan Blue Ribbon Exemplary Schools Program 
Michigan Department of Education 

Hannah Building, 4th Floor 
608 West Allegan Street 

Lansing, MI  48933 
 
*Applications postmarked Thursday, September 20, 2007, or before will be accepted. 


